

02.06.2022

Sl. No.3

ns

C. R. R. 1825 of 2022

In Re: An application under Section 482 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973.

In Re: ***Manjur Sk @ Manjur Shaikh.***

Mr. Sabir Ahmed,
Mr. Abdur Rakib

.... for the petitioner.

Learned Advocate for the petitioner is directed to serve a copy of this revisional application upon the opposite parties intimating that this matter will be taken up after two weeks under the same heading and file an affidavit-of-service to that effect on the next date.

List the matter before the regular Bench after two weeks.

(Kausik Chanda, J.)