

22.9.2022
S.D.
68.

C.R.R. 1825 of 2022
With
CRAN 1 of 2022

Manjur Sk @ Manjur Shaikh
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Anr.

Md. Sabir Ahmed
Md. Abdur Rakib

...For the petitioner.

Mr. Swapan Banerjee
Ms. Purnima Ghosh

....For the State.

Mr. Rajendra Banerjee

...For the O.P. No. 2.

Affidavit of service be kept with the record.

Opposite party no. 2, the Eastern Railway has entered appearance through Mr. Rajendra Banerjee, learned advocate.

The State of West Bengal is represented by Mr. Swapan Banerjee with Ms. Purnima Banerjee, learned advocates.

Since the contesting parties are before this Court, the instant revision be listed for final disposal in the Monthly List of December 2022.

In the meantime, interim order of stay be extended till 31.12.2022.

The application being CRAN 1 of 2022 is thus disposed of.

(Bibek Chaudhuri, J.)

