

M/L130
06.02.2023
Bpg.

C.R.R.1825 of 2022
With
CRAN 2 of 2022

Manjur Sk @ Manjur Shaikh
Versus
The State of West Bengal and another

Mr. Sabir Ahmed,
Mr. Biswajit Sarkar,
Mr. Dhiman Banerjee.
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Swapan Banerjee,
Ms. Purnima Ghosh.
...for the State.

Mr. Rajendra Banerjee.
...for the opposite party no.2.

Affidavit-of-service filed by the petitioner be kept with
record.

The interim order earlier granted is extended for a period
of six weeks from date.

List the revisional application under the heading
“Contested Application” four weeks hence.

Accordingly, CRAN 2 of 2022 is disposed of.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly
downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)