

19.04.2023
Item No.161.
Suman
Ct.42

CRR 1825 of 2022
With
CRAN 3 of 2023

Manjur Sk. @ Manjur Shaikh
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Sabir Ahmed
Mr. Abdur Rakib
Mr. Dhiman Banerjee
Mr. Soham Chakraborty
..for the petitioner

Mr. Swapan Banerjee
Ms. Purnima Ghosh
..for the State

Affidavit of service be kept with the record.

This is an application for extension of interim order.

The State of West Bengal is represented.

In spite of service, the no representative on behalf of the Eastern Railways has entered appearance in the instant case.

On perusal of the affidavit of service I find that service has already been effected.

However, the opposite party No.2 has not appeared.

The application for extension of interim order is taken up for hearing.

I have heard the learned advocate for the petitioner.

Interim order of stay be extended till 30th June, 2023.

The application is, thus, disposed of.

(Bibek Chaudhuri, J.)