

D/L78
18.08.2023
Bpg.

C.R.R.1825 of 2022
With
CRAN 4 of 2023

Manjur Sk @ Manjur Shaikh
Versus
The State of West Bengal and another

Mr. Sabir Ahmed
Mr. Abdur Rakib
Ms. Suman Biswa
Mr. Dhiman Banerjee.
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Swapan Banerjee
Ms. Purnima Ghosh.
...for the State.
Mr. Rajendra Banerjee.
...for the opposite party no.2.

In Re: CRAN 4 of 2023

The interim order earlier granted is extended till 15th December, 2023.

The revisional application will appear under the heading “Contested Application” in the monthly list of December, 2023.

Mr. Banerjee, learned advocate, appears on behalf of the Railway Authorities. He is directed to take necessary instructions.

Accordingly, CRAN 4 of 2023 is disposed of.

Lower Court Records are required for the purposes of final hearing of the case. Accordingly, department is directed to take steps for tagging the Lower Court Records after issuing requisition in the concerned court.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)