

03.11.2025
SL Nos. 31
Ct No. 22
SB

CRR 1825 of 2022
CRAN 5 of 2023

Manjur Sk. @ Manjur Shaikh
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Anr.

1. None appears on behalf of the parties even on second call.
Nor any accommodation is prayed for.
2. Let this matter appear on **04.11.2025** with a direction to the parties to remain present on the next date of hearing.

(Uday Kumar, J.)