

**CRR 1825 of 2022
With
CRAN 5 of 2023**

**Manjur Sk. @ Manjur Shaikh
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. Rajendra Banerjee
Mr. Souvik Ganguly

... ... for the opposite party No.2

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner. Petitioner was not represented even on the last occasion.
2. This revision application has been preferred against the order of conviction and operation of the impugned order of conviction and sentence was stayed by the order dated 27th June, 2022 and the said interim order has been extended from time to time. Already three years have been passed. Petitioner did not prefer to appear today, despite a specific direction.
3. However, opposite party No.2/railway authority is represented by Mr. Rajendra Banerjee.
4. State is also not represented.
5. Let this matter adjourn till 14th November, 2025.
6. Learned advocate for the opposite party No.2 is directed to intimate the learned advocates for the petitioner and State that this matter will appear on 14th November, 2025.
7. Petitioner is directed to take necessary steps on the adjourned date, otherwise interim order shall be vacated.

(Uday Kumar, J.)

