

**CRR 1825 of 2022
With
CRAN 5 of 2023**

**Manjur Sk. @ Manjur Shaikh
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. Sabir Ahmed
Mr. Dhiman Banerjee

... ... for the petitioner

1. On the prayer of the learned advocate for the petitioner, let this matter adjourn today. He is directed to file affidavit of service of CRAN 5 of 2023 by the adjourned date.
2. Let this matter appear on 21st November, 2025.

(Uday Kumar, J.)