

CRR 1825 of 2022

Manjur Sk. @ Manjur Shaikh

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Sabir Ahmed
Mr. Abdur Rakib
Mr. T. Ahmed

... ... for the petitioner

Ms. Purnima Ghosh

... ... for the State

Mr. Rajendra Banerjee
Mr. Souvik Ganguly

... ... for the opposite party No.2

1. On the prayer of the learned advocate for the petitioner, let this
matter adjourn for the day.

(Uday Kumar, J.)