

CRR 1825 of 2022

**Manjur Sk. @ Manjur Shaikh
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. Sabir Ahmed
Mr. Abdur Rakib
Mr. T. Ahmed
Mr. D. Banerjee
Mr. E. Ahmed

... ... for the petitioner

Ms. Purnima Ghosh

... ... for the State

Mr. Rajendra Banerjee
Mr. Souvik Ganguly

... ... for the opposite party No.2

1. Heard learned advocate for the petitioner in part. He is directed to submit brief law notes by the adjourned date.
2. Learned advocates for the railway authority/opposite party No.2 and State of West Bengal to prepare their respective law notes and file by the adjourned date.
3. Interim order granted earlier is extended till 16th January, 2026.
4. Let this matter appear in the list on 16th January, 2026.

(Uday Kumar, J.)