

16.01.2026
Court No.22
DL/Item No.-**36**
[Milan]

CRR 1825 of 2022

In the matter of:

MANJUR SK. @ MANJUR SHAIKH
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

Mr. Sabir Ahmed,
Mr. Dhiman Banerjee

....for the Petitioner

The interim order granted earlier is going to expire today, let
the interim order be extended till 30th January, 2026.

(Uday Kumar, J.)