

23.02.2026

Item No.17
Ct.No.22
(Nandita)

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

C.R.R. 1825 of 2022

Manjur Sk. @ Manjur Shaikh
VS.

The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Sabir Ahmed,
Mr. Dhiman Banerjee

.....For the Petitioner

Mr. Rajendra Banerjee,
Mr. Souvik Ganguly

...For the Opposite Party No. 2

Ms. Purnima Ghosh

...For the State

1. Heard the petitioner in part.
2. Let this matter be adjourned till **25th February, 2026.**

(Uday Kumar, J.)