

25.02.2026
Serial no. 02
[Srimanta]
Ct. No. 22

CRR 1825 of 2022

In the matter of : **Manjur Sk. @ Manjur Shaikh**

... .. Petitioner

Mr. Sabir Ahmed,
Mr. Dhiman Banerjee, Advocate

... .. *For the Petitioner.*

Ms. Purnima Ghosh, Advocate

... ..*For the State.*

Mr. Rajendra Banerjee,
Mr. Souvik Ganguly

...for the opposite party no. 2/RPF.

1. Heard Learned Advocate for the Eastern Railway.
2. Let this matter adjourned today.
3. Parties are directed to file their respective notes and citation, if any, by 26th February, 2026.

(Uday Kumar, J.)