

26.02.2026

Sl.No. 2

Ct. 22

Amalranjan

In The High Court At Calcutta
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

CRR 1825 of 2022

Manjur Sk @ Manjur Shaikh
Vs.
The State of West Bengal and anr.

Mr. Sabir Ahmed
Mr. Dhiman Banerjee.....for the petitioner

Ms. Purnima Ghosh..... State

Mr. Rajendra Banerjee
Mr. Souvik Ganguly.....for the o.p no. 2/S.I./R.P.F.

1. Heard the learned advocate for the opposite party no. 2 in-part.
2. Let the matter stands adjourned till 5th March, 2026.
3. The interim order granted earlier be extended till 5th March, 2026 or until further order, whichever is earlier.
4. All parties shall act in terms of the copy of this order downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Uday Kumar, J.)