

23.3.2026
Ct. No. 22
SL No. 6
SB

C.R.R. 1825 of 2022

In the matter of: Manjur Sk. @ Manjur Shaikh

Mr. Sabir Ahmed
Mr. Dhiman Banerjee

...for the Petitioner

Ms. Purnima Ghosh

... for the State

Mr. Rajendra Banerjee
Mr. Souvik Ganguly

... for respondent no. 2

Hearing is concluded.

Judgment is reserved.

C.A.V.

Written notes of argument filed by the petitioner and the respondents are taken on record.

(Uday Kumar, J.)